ADJD-xD00 / ADJD-xD01
High Power White LED Module
Data Sheet
Description
Avago High Power White LED Module is a high perfor-
mance device which can be operated at high driving
current.  It comes with a plug-and-play electrical
connector.

4.	 fV tolerance ± 15%.
5.	 Luminous flux over electrical power ratio.
Part Numbering System
*Note: ADJD-xD01 is part with recommended female connector: Molex 51146-0800
ADJD - x D00 and ADJD - x D01
Color
W - White
Y - Warm White
�
Thermal Resistance (From Junction to Board)
Part Number
Thermal Resistance,  Junction
to Board,  RqJ-B [1] (°C/W)
Typ.
ADJD-xD00 and ADJD-xD01 9
Male Connector
Connector and Pin Configuration
Pin Number Configuration
1 W1+
2 W1-
3 W2+
4 W2-
5 W3+
6 W3-
7 W4+
8 W4-
Recommended female connector: Molex 51146-0800
*Note: This cable is only applicable for ADJD-xD01
Pin 3
W2 +
Pin 1
W1 +
Pin 5
W3 +
Pin 7
W4 +
Pin 4
W2-
Pin 2
W1-
Pin 6
W3-
Pin 8
W4-
Notes:
1.	 Thermal resistance is defined as the increase of junction temperature with reference to TB per 1W of total electrical power that is applied to the
entire unit.
2.	 TB = temperature of the metal core PCB at the center back of the unit.
Electrical Configuration
�
Flux Bin Limit (for reference only)
ADJD-WD00 / 01
Bin ID
Luminous Flux fV (lm) [1]
Min. Max.
A 150 195
B 195 250
Notes:
1.	 The luminous flux used for intensity binning is by lighting up all channels together at maximum rated current.
2.	 Bin categories are established for classification of products. Products may not be available in all categories. Please contact your Avago
representative for information on current available bins.
0.300
0.310
0.320
0.330
0.340
0.350
0.360
0.290 0.295 0.300 0.305 0.310 0.315 0.320 0.325 0.330 0.335 0.340 0.345 0.350
X - COORDINATE
Y
- C